&Roco| Ersatzteliliste BR 042
Replacement Parts 81 /Neubau 43244

&s Text Art-Nr. §§
1 Puffer flach 88521 6
Buffer flat
2 Puffer gewdlbt Basaz 6
Buffer vaulted
3| Schaltstange |=92mm 89945 3
Switch rod 1=92mm
4 Bremsschlauch 92207 2
Brake pipe
5 Kupplungshaken 92208 3
Coupling
e Lt 6| Witte Windleitblech links 92359 | 20
; . Witte smoke deflector left
O canister
7 Witte Windleitblech rechts 92360 | 20
Witte smoke deflectar right
8| Olkanne 92453 | 3
Ol canister
9 Glihlampe 93518 | 12
Light bulb
10| Teilesatz B 93904 | 14
Parts set B
1 Teilesatz E 93907 | 14
Parts set E
12 Teilesatz F 93008 | 14
Parts set F
13| Teilesatz G 93909 | 14
Parts set G
14| Teilesatz H 93910 | 14
Parts set H
15| Teilesatz | 93911 | 14
Parts set |
16 Inneneinrichtung 93917 | 18
Interior fittings
17 Kesseldeckel 93918 8
, Boiler cover
_] . N 18 | Fenster links 93919 3
Glazing left
Cl 19 | Fenster rechts 93920 3
i 1 i Glazing right
| 15 20 | Leuchtstab, Mitte 93921 2
| Light transmission bar, middie
9
; 21 Schaltstange I=110 mm 93823 3
! Switch rod I=110 mm
22 Kesselauflage 93924 3
Boiler base
— (
* 23 Leuchtstab 93925 4
Light transmission bar
13 14
24 Beleuchtungssatz komplett 93928 | 35
™ i Lightning set assembly
stomn; ey W 25| Laufsteg komplett 93971 | 41
Running board assembly
: - ! . O 26 | Umlaulblecheinsatz 93972 8
'#35 m Running board case
— 27 | Federpaket 93973 | 3
1 2 I-| 1 Leaf spring
28 | Auftritt 93974 2
* ' 1 , I f - 4 + H‘T‘--\ Step
29 | Indusi 93975 4
- " Indusi
—r T Ty .
— 30 | Fuhrerhaus 97838 | 35
Driver cab
31| Kessel kpl. Betr. Nr, 042 168-5 97839 | 73

Boiler ass. Betr. No. 042 168-5

Anderungen vorbehalten Ausgabe 9203 Blatt 33211
Best. Nr. 84842 We reserve the right to make changes Edition 82:03 Page 3321



43244

ORoco—| trsatztelilliste

Replacement Parts

o a8
o5 Text Ar.-Nr. 22 l
1| Haftring 85615 | 17 w ' ¥ "l-—--
Traction tyre
2 | Zylinderkoptschraube M 1,7x3 85658 2 h J
Cheese headed screw M 1,7x3
3| Zylinderkoptschraube M 2x5 88671 2
Cheese headed screw M 2x5 v
4 | Schraube M 2x11 85717 4 ‘
Screw M 2x11
5| Schraube M 1,4x3.2/ 1,5 lang 85801 | 3 *
Screw M 1,4x3,2 /1,5 long
6 | Schraube M 1,4x3,2 /1,1 kurz 85802 ]
Screw M 1,4x3,2/ 1,1 short
7| Schraube M 1x3,6 - Ms 85803 2
Screw M 1x3,6 - Ms
8| Distanzhilse 86104 5
Distance tube
9 | Feder 86202 2
Spring
10 | Feder B6209 2
Spring
11 | Vorlaufgestellleder 86220 4
Pilot truck spring
12 | Platine komplett 87710 | 38
Printed circuit assembly
13 | Kupplungskammer 89272 3
Coupling chamber
14 | Steuerung komplett 89494 | 73
Steering assembly
15 | Kuppelstange rechits hinten 89542 !
Connecting rod right rear
16 | Kuppelstange links hinten 89543 9
Connecting rod left rear
17 | Kuppelstange rechts vorne 89544 9
Cannecting rod right front
18 | Kuppelstange links vorne 89545 | 8 w '0
Connecting rod left front 26
19 | Kuppelstange mitte 89546 9
Connecting rod middie
20 | Radsatz mit groBen Gewicht 90545 | 20
Wheelset with large waight
21 | Radsatz mit kleinem Gewicht 90546 | 20
Wheelset with small weight 8 — -
22 | Nachlaufradsatz 90547 | 14
Tail wheelset
23 | Voraufradsatz 90548 | 14 33
Pilot wheelset
24 | Teilesatz C 93905 | 12 @—ﬂ
Parts sel C
o. Abb. /_no I,
25 | Teilesatz D 935906 | 18 Vorlaufgestellfeder
Parts set D Filot truck spring
26 | Teilesatz fir Steuerung 93912 | 14
Parts set for steering
27 | Zuristbeutel 93915 | 24 @@
Bag with accessories
28 | Seuthe-Kontakt komplett 93933 | 29
Seuthe-contact assembly [ 4
29 | Lok-Tender Kupplung 93940 | 18 , 4
Loco-tender coupling
30 | Teilesatz A 93976 | 20 -
Part set A
_Abb. [ _no il P— * #—
31| Lok-Unterteil 93977 | 23 Nummertafelsatz
Loco underbody Loco nuber set
32 | Lok- Unterteildeckel 93978 18 —— g a—
Loco underbody cover A
33 | Vorlaufgestell komplett 93979 | 28
Pilot frame assembly
34 | Nachlaufgestell komplett 93880 | 27 27
Tail bogie assembly
35 | Nummerntafelsatz 97840 | 20
Loco number set
Blatt 332/ 2

Page 332/ 2



& Roco—| Ersatztelliste BR 042
Replacement Parts Lok eubay 33244

s B
£s Text AN |ES
1 Motor komplett B5063 | 57
Motor assembiy
2 Zylinderkapfschraube M 2x14 85677 2
Cheese headed screw M 2x14
3 Zylinderkopfschraube M 2x16 85678 2
Cheese headed screw M 2x16
4 | Bellagscheibe 86084 2
Washer
5 Schnecke 86703 5
Worm
] Tenderplatine komplett 87711 28
Tender printed circuit assembly
7 Putier flach 8a521 ]
Buffer flat
8 Puffer gewdlbt Basaz 6
Buffer vaulted
9 Lampenkontakt komplett BOBET 10
Lamp contact assembly
10 |  Stufe links 92198 2
Step left
" Stufe rechts 92199 2
Step right
12 Isolierplatte 92231 2
insulating plate
13 Isolierkammer 92232 2
Insulating board
14| Oltenderaufsatz 92428 | 22
Simulated oil tank
15 Steckteil 92429 2
Push in part
16 | Tenderleitung 92450 4
Tender pipe
17| Leuchtstab links 92455 4
Light transmissions bar left
18 | Leuchtstab rechts 92456 4
Light transmissions bar right
19 Leuchistab mitte 92457 2
Light transmissions bar middle
20 Laterneneinsatz 92458 8
Lantern set
21 Gehdusedeckel 92459 2
Casing cover
22 Laterne mitte 92460 3
Lantern middle
23| Schwenktlr 92499 3
Swivel door
24 Gawicht 92502 10
(19/1) e
= e 25| Tenderbeleuchtung komplett 92512 | 35
rd \-u Tender lightning set assembly
26 | Glihlampe 93518 | 12
Light bulb
L.
27| Tendergehause 93935 | 41
Tender body
28 Behalter mit Kontakt 93938 10
@ Tank with contact
29 | Tender komplett 93081 | 83
Tender assembly
30 | Tender Unterteil 94565 | 30
@ Tender unterbody
Anderungen vorbehalten Ausgabe 92/03 Blatt 3331

Best. Nr. B4943 We reserve the right to make changes Edition 5203 Page 3331



43244

ORoco—| Ersatzteiliste

Replacement Parts

Prais-
gruppe]

Bogie frame, red

§ s Text Art.-Nr.
1| Haitring ase12 | 17
Traction tyre
3| Zahnrad z2=19M14, m 0,4 86416 2
Gear T=19/14, m 0,4
4 | Zahprad z=14, m 0.4 86465 s
Gear T=14, m 0,4
5| Zahnrad z=14 86480 2
Gear T=14
6 | Zahnrad z=12, gerade 86510 3
Gear T=12, straight
7| Tender Standardkupplung 89203 5
Tender standard coupling
8| Haftringradsatz 90477 | 18
Wheelset with traction tyres
9 | Radsatz 90478 16
Wheelset
10 | Zuristbeutel Tender 9251 12
Bag with accessories for tender
11 | Getriebehiitte 1 94570 10
Gear part 1
12 | Getriebehalfte 2 94571 ]
Gear part 2
13 | Getriebeboden 94572 14
Gear bottomn
14 | Drehgestellblende, rot 94574 | 12

"ELLL

Blatt 3337 2
Page 3332



